

Region XIV Education Service Center

1850 Highway 351 Abilene, TX 79601-4750 325-675-8600 FAX 325-675-8659

November 8, 2024

Ronald Kroes CFO Flowbird America Inc. 40 Twosome Drive Moorestown, NJ 08057 Sent via email to: ronald.kroes@flowbird.group

Re: Award of Contract #158971, Parking Meters, Software, Systems and Related Products and Services

Dear Mr. Kroes:

Region 14 Education Service Center is happy to announce that Flowbird America Inc. has been awarded Contract #158971 based on the proposal submitted to Region 14 ESC in response to RFP #24-S835 Parking Meters, Software, Systems and Related Products and Services. As stated in the RFP, Article VI. Signature Form, this contract award letter is the countersignature to Flowbird America Inc.'s response and provides Region 14's acceptance of the response and establishes the contract.

The contract is effective November 15, 2024. The contract may be renewed in accordance with the contract terms and conditions.

We look forward to a long and successful partnership.

If you have any questions or concerns, feel free to contact me at (325) 675-8600.

Sincerely,

Signed by: 4FF64F70707547B

Emily Jeffrey Region 14, Chief Financial Officer